Profit after Income Tax 29.6 30.6

AASB 15 Revenue adjustment - (0.5)

Statutory Profit After Income Tax 29.6 30.0

Add back: - -

Finance Expenses 1.2 1.5

Interest Income (0.1) (0.0)

Income tax expense 12.6 13.0

EBIT 43.4 44.5

Depreciation 7.7 6.8

EBITDA 51.1 51.3

^ Proforma adjusted for AASB 15 to reflect (1) the impact of deferred Linen Lover revenue now recognised
over the 2-year membership period, and (2) postage costs of our online sales are now required to be
included in our cost of goods sold, and therefore gross margin. See Appendix 4 for FY18 breakdown.

A recap: Our strategy

17

Appendix 4 – FY18 Statutory to Pro-forma reconciliation

^ For improved comparability between FY19 v FY18 results, we have adjusted FY18 for the impact of AASB
15 which was implemented for the first time in FY19.  These AASB 15 adjustments reflect (1) the impact of
deferred Linen Lover revenue now recognised over the 2-year membership period, and (2) postage costs of
our online sales are now required to be included in our cost of goods sold, and therefore gross margin.

Note: Some numbers may not add precisely due to rounding

($ Million)
FY18

Statutory
1 2

FY18
Pro forma

FY19
Statutory

$ D % D

Sales 314.8 (0.7) - 314.1 344.4 30.3 9.6%

Gross Profit 189.6 (0.7) (4.2) 184.7 197.1 12.4 6.7%

Gross Profit % 60.3% 58.8% 57.2% -1.6%

CODB 137.6 - (4.2) 133.4 146.0 (12.6) -9.4%

CODB % 43.7% 42.5% 42.4% -0.1%

EBITDA 52.0 (0.7) - 51.3 51.1 (0.2) -0.4%

EBITDA % 16.5% 16.3% 14.8% -1.5%

EBIT 45.3 (0.7) - 44.6 43.4 (1.2) -2.7%

EBIT % 14.4% 14.2% 12.6% -1.6%

NPAT 30.6 (0.5) - 30.1 29.6 (0.5) -1.7%

NPAT % 9.7% 9.6% 8.6% -1.0%

EPS (cents) 18.4 18.1 17.9 (0.2) -1.3%

FY18 Adjustments^

A recap: Our strategy

18

Appendix 5 – AASB 16 (Lease Standard) explained
Current treatment
► Finance leases are recorded on balance sheet and lease expenses

included below EBITDA, within financing cost and amortization /
depreciation. Operational leases are ‘off balance sheet and the lease
expenses are included in operating expenses within EBITDA

Next year (FY20)
► AASB 16 requires the on balance sheet recognition of all leases (other

than short-term and low value leases, at lessee’s election)

► Retailers likely more affected than any other sector (typically small